

Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (<u>shermanoaksnc.org</u>)

April 15, 2025

Los Angeles City Council and its Committees Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority Commission

<u>For</u> — <u>CF 24-1480</u>. City of Los Angeles / Direct Contract / Homeless Service Providers / Bypass / Los Angeles Homeless Service Authority / LAHSA.

To City Council and Homeless Services Authority Commission,

SONC in a unanimous 13-0 vote moved to support this motion to seek direct contact opportunities with services providers as an alternative to the mismanaged Los Angeles Homeless Service Authority (LAHSA).

Adopted Motion:

The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council supports Council File 24-1480. We also request that City Council take immediate action to investigate funding allocated to, and spent by Los Angeles Homeless Service Authority (LAHSA), which is presently unaccounted for; and seek to impose criminal liability on agents of LAHSA deemed responsible if findings conclude that misconduct and/or likely embezzlement occurred.

Thank you for your attention. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

With Pride and Determination—

Lindsay Imber
President
Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council
lindsay.imber.sonc@gmail.com